DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

A+DOCUMENTS

2024-1005976 03/25/2024 12:03 PM

10,2024 12,001 10

Pgs≃2

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER (NRS 239B.030)

0179130202410059760020028

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1220-21-610-117

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Grantor: Lisa Ann Maddox, Successor Trustee

WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENTS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO: Lisa Ann Maddox 1508 Canyon Court Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

LISA ANN MADDOX, Successor Trustee for the C.D. ALLEN TRUST DATED July 16, 2020 and Restated on February 7, 2022, without consideration, does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim all right, title and interest to LISA ANN MADDOX, an unmarried woman, the following described real property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, bounded and described as:

Lot 556, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

Commonly known as: 1343 Honeybee Lane, Gardnerville, NV 89460

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereunto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

March 20, 2024.

LISA ANN MADDOX, Successor Trustee

State of Nevada) Carson City)

This instrument was acknowledged before me, Melinda McConnell-Kelly, a notary public, on March 20, 2024, by LISA ANN MADDOX.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MELINDA MCCONNELL-KELLY Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 21-4679-02 My Appt. Expires 05-19-2025

Prepared by: Melinda McConnell-Kelly-411 W. Third St., Suite 1, Carson City, NV -775-830-7998-Reg. #NVDP20217134964

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.		rcel Number(s)	l			^	
	a) 1220-21-	610-117				/\	
						()	
	c)					\ \	
	d)		 			\ \	
2.	Type of Prop			F	OR RECORI	DERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) Uacant	/ ==	Single Fam. Re		OCUMENT/INS		
	•	Twnhse d)			00K	PAGE	
	· •		Comm'l/Ind'l		ATE OF RECOR		
		•	Mobile Home	l N	OTES:	muster (recorded concurrently)	
	i) 🗆 Other_				NF 8	Vorined.	
2	T-4-1 37-1/6	Talaa D. ' CE			Φ.	vacque!	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: S						
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
			D (_ <	\$	<u> </u>	
	Real Property	Transfer Tax	Due:	1	φ <u></u>		
4.	If Exemption	Claimed:		1		/ /	
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section #						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of title to or from a trust without consideration if a						
						cate of Trust Attached.	
5.	5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %						
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and							
	NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief and can						
	be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.						
						kemption, or other determination of	
	additional tax	due, may resu	lt in a penalty o	f 10% o	f the tax due p	lus interest at 1% per month.	
		/ /				-	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional							
amoui	it owed;	s om			/ /		
Signat	ure Tush	an Mo	day		Capacity <u>Gra</u>	ntor-Successor Trustee	
Signat	ure				Capacity		
_/				- Andrewson of the Control of the Co			
	`	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION		•	ANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUI		^ _			UIRED)	
			cessor Trustee				
76.	ss: 1508 Cany	on Court	 		ss: 1508 Cany	on Court	
76.	<u>Gardnerville</u>	7: 00460			<u>Gardnerville</u>	71 00460	
State:	NV	_Zip: <u>89460</u>	/	_State:	NV	_Zip: <u>89460</u>	
COLVI	A NIX/DEDGO	N DEOUECTI	NC DECORDS	NO			
	equired if not the		NG RECORDI	NG			
	equired it not the	200			Escrow#		
		rd Street, Suite	. 1		_L3010 W #		
	Carson City	ia bucci, built	State:	NV		Zip: 89703	
City.	Carson City	/AC A DUDI ICI			V DE DECODDE	ED/MICROEII MED)	